



# Fax

www.prestigehealthchoice.com

**To: Early Intervention Services (EIS) Providers**

**Date: March 25, 2020**

**Subject: Early Intervention Codes and Modifiers**

Effective April 1, 2020, applicable modifiers for Early Intervention Services (EIS) must be billed with the procedure code as set forth in the Florida Medicaid EIS fee schedule for payment to be made.

Please note that EIS will be reimbursed at 100% of the Florida Medicaid fee schedule, as long as they are billed with the appropriate modifier combinations in accordance with the Florida Medicaid EIS fee schedule.

The EIS services described above do not require prior authorization from Prestige Health Choice.

As indicated above, please be sure to include the applicable modifier on your EIS claim or the claim may be denied.

The EIS fee schedule with applicable modifiers can be found on AHCA's website:

[https://ahca.myflorida.com/medicaid/review/Reimbursement/2020-01-01\\_Fee\\_Sched\\_Billing\\_Codes/Early\\_Intervention\\_Services\\_Fee\\_Schedule\\_2020.pdf](https://ahca.myflorida.com/medicaid/review/Reimbursement/2020-01-01_Fee_Sched_Billing_Codes/Early_Intervention_Services_Fee_Schedule_2020.pdf).

If you have questions, please contact your Account Executive or Provider Services at **1-800-617-5727**.